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12U MAJOR FINAL KRACH RATINGS

SUPER 6 DIVISION
1
2
3
4
5
6

ROCKETS HOCKEY CLUB
REVOLUTION ELITE
CT JR. RANGERS
WOODBRIDGE WOLFPACK
CP DYNAMO
ESMARK STARS

2203
679
634
628
592
550

FROZEN 4 DIVISION
7
8
9
10

JERSEY HITMEN
HARTFORD JR. WOLFPACK
TEAM MARYLAND
UTICA JR. COMETS

470
457
270
204

QUALIFIED FOR PLAYOFFS
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12U MAJOR FINAL KRACH RATINGS

11
12
13
14
15

NY AVIATORS
PAL JR. ISLANDERS
WESTCHESTER EXPRESS
PHILADELPHIA FLYERS ELITE
MERCER CHIEFS

163
119
48
48
40

DID NOT QUALIFY FOR PLAYOFFS
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14U MAJOR FINAL KRACH RATINGS

1
2
3
4
5
6

ROCKETS HOCKEY CLUB
PAL JR. ISLANDERS
MERCER CHIEFS PREMIER
PHILADELPHIA FLYERS ELITE
NY AVIATORS
UTICA JR. COMETS

2773
1743
430
353
352
335

7
8
9
10

REVOLUTION ELITE
NEW JERSEY JETS
JERSEY HITMEN
TEAM MARYLAND

317
262
255
178

QUALIFIED FOR PLAYOFFS

SUPER 6 DIVISION

FROZEN 4 DIVISION
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14U MAJOR FINAL KRACH RATINGS

11
12
13

CT JR. RANGERS ELITE
WESTCHESTER EXPRESS THORNTON
MERCER CHIEFS ELITE

126
35
30

DID NOT QUALIFY FOR PLAYOFFS



14U MINOR FINAL KRACH RATINGS

SUPER 6 DIVISION
1
2
3
4
5
6

PAL JR. ISLANDERS
ROCKETS HOCKEY CLUB
CP DYNAMO
CT JR. RANGERS ELITE
WESTCHESTER EXPRESS
TEAM MARYLAND

3753
1239
1230
1040
580
579

FROZEN 4 DIVISION
7
8
9
10

NY AVIATORS
REVOLUTION ELITE
MERCER CHIEFS
UTICA JR. COMETS

161
105
92
66

QUALIFIED FOR PLAYOFFS
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14U MINOR FINAL KRACH RATINGS

11
12

WOODBRIDGE WOLFPACK
JERSEY HITMEN

50
19

DID NOT QUALIFY FOR PLAYOFFS
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15U FINAL KRACH RATINGS

1
2
3
4
5
6

ROCKETS HOCKEY CLUB
PHILADELPHIA FLYERS ELITE
ESMARK STARS
ROCKETS HOCKEY CLUB ELITE
REVOLUTION ELITE
TEAM MARYLAND

1894
1722
1152
896
704
622

7
8
9
10

JERSEY HITMEN
NEW JERSEY JETS
MERCER CHIEFS
PAL JR. ISLANDERS

568
557
455
300

QUALIFIED FOR PLAYOFFS

SUPER 6 DIVISION

FROZEN 4 DIVISION
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15U FINAL KRACH RATINGS

11
12
13
14
15
16

NY AVIATORS
WESTCHESTER EXPRESS
WOODBRIDGE WOLFPACK
ATLANTIC COAST ACADEMY
UTICA JR. COMETS
CT JR. RANGERS

258
255
136
53
32
28

DID NOT QUALIFY FOR PLAYOFFS
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16U FINAL KRACH RATINGS

1
2
3
4
5
6

REVOLUTION ELITE
JERSEY HITMEN
ESMARK STARS
ATLANTIC COAST ACADEMY 
PAL JR. ISLANDERS
WESTCHESTER EXPRESS

956
945
640
578
510
246

QUALIFIED FOR PLAYOFFS

SUPER 6 DIVISION

FROZEN 4 DIVISION
7
8
9
10

CP DYNAMO
MERCER CHIEFS PREMIER
SKIPJACKS HOCKEY ACADEMY
POTOMAC PATRIOTS

228
155
102
64
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16U FINAL KRACH RATINGS

11
12
13
14
15
16
17

ROCKETS HOCKEY CLUB ELITE
NY AVIATORS
TEAM MARYLAND
CT JR. RANGERS PREMIER
NEW JERSEY JETS
MERCER CHIEFS ELITE
CT JR. RANGERS ELITE

58
51
50
48
42
18
3

DID NOT QUALIFY FOR PLAYOFFS
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18U FINAL KRACH RATINGS
QUALIFIED FOR PLAYOFFS

1
2
3
4
5
6

ESMARK STARS
ROCKETS HOCKEY CLUB
MERCER CHIEFS PREMIER
PAL JR. ISLANDERS
JERSEY HITMEN
TEAM MARYLAND

2017
1466
983
902
876
626

7
8
9
10

NY AVIATORS
WESTCHESTER EXPRESS
NJ 87S
PHILADELPHIA FLYERS ELITE

597
432
328
311

SUPER 6 DIVISION

FROZEN 4 DIVISION
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18U FINAL KRACH RATINGS

11
12
13
14
15
16

SKIPJACKS HOCKEY ACADEMY
PHILADELPHIA FLYERS ELITE 
ROCKETS HOCKEY CLUB ELITE
CP DYNAMO
MERCER CHIEFS ELITE
UTICA JR. COMETS

300
299
173
147
85
52

DID NOT QUALIFY FOR PLAYOFFS



KRACH RATINGS

PAL JR. ISLANDERS
CT JR. RANGERS ELITE
WOODBRIDGE WOLFPACK
JERSEY HITMEN
WESTCHESTER EXPRESS
REVOLUTION ELITE
NY AVIATORS
MERCER CHIEFS
UTICA JR. COMETS
ROCKETS HOCKEY CLUB

2652
2065
1042
993
566
562
244
151
87
65

WEEK ENDING ON FEBRUARY 12TH - 10U SUBDIVISION

SUPER 6*
SUPER 6*
SUPER 6*
SUPER 6*
SUPER 6*
SUPER 6*
FROZEN 4*
FROZEN 4*
FROZEN 4*
FROZEN 4*

JERSEY HITMEN
WOODBRIDGE WOLFPACK
UTICA JR. COMETS
REVOLUTION ELITE
ROCKETS HOCKEY CLUB
WESTCHESTER EXPRESS
CP DYNAMO
NY AVIATORS
CT JR. RANGERS
PAL JR. ISLANDERS

2835
1208
1004
358
246
246
221
100
63
45

SUPER 6*
SUPER 6*
SUPER 6*
SUPER 6*
SUPER 6*
SUPER 6*
FROZEN 4*
FROZEN 4*
FROZEN 4*
FROZEN 4*

*ALL SUPER 6 AND FROZEN 4 QUALIFY FOR PLAYOFFS *ALL SUPER 6 AND FROZEN 4 QUALIFY FOR PLAYOFFS

10U MAJOR 10U MINOR

MERCER CHIEFS
WOODBRIDGE WOLFPACK
PAL JR. ISLANDERS
UTICA JR. COMETS
CT JR. RANGERS ELITE
JERSEY HITMEN
NEW JERSEY JETS
CP DYNAMO
ESMARK STARS
NY AVIATORS
TEAM MARYLAND
WESTCHESTER EXPRESS
REVOLUTION ELITE

3173
1831
677
636
507
401
348
206
162
131
109
42
6

SUPER 6*
SUPER 6*
SUPER 6*
SUPER 6*
SUPER 6*
SUPER 6*
FROZEN 4*
FROZEN 4*
FROZEN 4*
FROZEN 4*
FROZEN 4
FROZEN 4
FROZEN 4

*ALL SUPER 6 AND TOP 4 FROZEN 4 QUALIFY FOR PLAYOFFS

12U MINOR



DIVISION STRUCTURE AND PLAYOFF ELIGIBILITY
TIER 1 HOCKEY FEDERATION

At the beginning of the season, all teams will be in 1 division for your respective level
While there will be no subdivisions (eg. Premier & Elite), teams will be scheduled against teams
of a similar level with the intent of making as many games as competitive as possible.
At the beginning of the season, standings will be sorted by number of games played.
In November, we will begin sorting the rankings as determined by KRACH ratings.

Rankings will be updated monthly as determined by KRACH.
In December, the division may be divided into subdivisions based on KRACH ratings.

Playoff qualification will be determined by each team’s KRACH rating.
If there are 9 or less teams, a minimum of 4 teams will qualify for for the Playoffs (6 if 10 or
more teams)

 THF teams play an unbalanced schedule 
Teams do not play all the teams in their respective division 
Teams that play a more difficult schedule would be punished in the standings based on
points

 The THF offers 2 season structures, full season and partial season. 
Teams in an age division/classification will not play an equal number of games. 
Using KRACH rather than points earned will balance this so teams playing fewer games are
fairly measured within their division

Teams will change their subdivision until the final regular season game is played

Intent: The goal of the Tier 1 Hockey Federation is to create competitive balance for all of our
teams while giving as many teams as possible a chance to play for a championship at the end of
the season.

What you should expect:

1.
2.

3.
4.

a.
5.

a.
b.

KRACH
What is it? - KRACH is a team's win/loss ratio multiplied by strength of schedule

Why do we use KRACH rather than points?:
1.

a.
b.

2.
a.
b.


