

PLAYOFF QUALIFIERS

FINAL KRACH RANKINGS (12U MAJOR, 14U-18U)

REGULAR KRACH RANKINGS (10U AND 12U MINOR)



TIER 1 HOCKEY FEDERATION PLAYOF FEDERATION MERCH



PREORDER AT PLAYOFFS.SHOPTIER1HOCKEYFEDERATION.COM



12U MAJOR FINAL KRACH RATINGS

QUALIFIED FOR PLAYOFFS

SUPER 6 DIVISION

1	ROCKETS HOCKEY CLUB	2203
2	REVOLUTION ELITE	679
3	CT JR. RANGERS	634
4	WOODBRIDGE WOLFPACK	628
5	CP DYNAMO	592
6	ESMARK STARS	550

7	JERSEY HITMEN	470
8	HARTFORD JR. WOLFPACK	457
9	TEAM MARYLAND	270
10	UTICA IR COMETS	204



12U MAJOR FINAL KRACH RATINGS DID NOT QUALIFY FOR PLAYOFFS

11	NY AVIATORS	163
12	PAL JR. ISLANDERS	119
13	WESTCHESTER EXPRESS	48
14	PHILADELPHIA FLYERS ELITE	48
15	MERCER CHIEFS	40



14U MAJOR FINAL KRACH RATINGS QUALIFIED FOR PLAYOFFS

SUPER 6 DIVISION

1	ROCKETS HOCKEY CLUB	2773
2	PAL JR. ISLANDERS	1743
3	MERCER CHIEFS PREMIER	430
4	PHILADELPHIA FLYERS ELITE	353
5	NY AVIATORS	352
6	UTICA JR. COMETS	335

7	REVOLUTION ELITE	317
8	NEW JERSEY JETS	262
9	JERSEY HITMEN	255
10	TEAM MARYLAND	178



14U MAJOR FINAL KRACH RATINGS DID NOT QUALIFY FOR PLAYOFFS

11	CT JR. RANGERS ELITE	126
12	WESTCHESTER EXPRESS THORNTON	35
13	MERCER CHIEFS ELITE	30



14U MINOR FINAL KRACH RATINGS

QUALIFIED FOR PLAYOFFS

SUPER 6 DIVISION

1	PAL JR. ISLANDERS	3753
2	ROCKETS HOCKEY CLUB	1239
3	CP DYNAMO	1230
4	CT JR. RANGERS ELITE	1040
5	WESTCHESTER EXPRESS	580
6	TEAM MARYLAND	579

7	NY AVIATORS	161
8	REVOLUTION ELITE	105
9	MERCER CHIEFS	92
10	UTICA IR. COMETS	66



14U MINOR FINAL KRACH RATINGS DID NOT QUALIFY FOR PLAYOFFS

11	WOODBRIDGE WOLFPACK	50
12	IERSEY HITMEN	19



15U FINAL KRACH RATINGS QUALIFIED FOR PLAYOFFS

SUPER 6 DIVISION

1	ROCKETS HOCKEY CLUB	1894
2	PHILADELPHIA FLYERS ELITE	1722
3	ESMARK STARS	1152
4	ROCKETS HOCKEY CLUB ELITE	896
5	REVOLUTION ELITE	704
6	TEAM MARYLAND	622

7	JERSEY HITMEN	568
8	NEW JERSEY JETS	557
9	MERCER CHIEFS	455
10	PAL JR. ISLANDERS	300



15U FINAL KRACH RATINGS DID NOT QUALIFY FOR PLAYOFFS

11	NY AVIATORS	258
12	WESTCHESTER EXPRESS	255
13	WOODBRIDGE WOLFPACK	136
14	ATLANTIC COAST ACADEMY	53
15	UTICA JR. COMETS	32
16	CT IR. RANGERS	28



16U FINAL KRACH RATINGS QUALIFIED FOR PLAYOFFS

SUPER 6 DIVISION

1	REVOLUTION ELITE	956
2	JERSEY HITMEN	945
3	ESMARK STARS	640
4	ATLANTIC COAST ACADEMY	578
5	PAL JR. ISLANDERS	510
6	WESTCHESTER EXPRESS	246

7	CP DYNAMO	228
8	MERCER CHIEFS PREMIER	155
9	SKIPJACKS HOCKEY ACADEMY	102
10	POTOMAC PATRIOTS	64



16U FINAL KRACH RATINGS DID NOT QUALIFY FOR PLAYOFFS

11	ROCKETS HOCKEY CLUB ELITE	58
12	NY AVIATORS	51
13	TEAM MARYLAND	50
14	CT JR. RANGERS PREMIER	48
15	NEW JERSEY JETS	42
16	MERCER CHIEFS ELITE	18
17	CT IR RANGERS FLITE	3



18U FINAL KRACH RATINGS QUALIFIED FOR PLAYOFFS

SUPER 6 DIVISION

1	ESMARK STARS	2017
2	ROCKETS HOCKEY CLUB	1466
3	MERCER CHIEFS PREMIER	983
4	PAL JR. ISLANDERS	902
5	JERSEY HITMEN	876
6	TEAM MARYLAND	626

7	NY AVIATORS	597
8	WESTCHESTER EXPRESS	432
9	NJ 87S	328
10	PHILADELPHIA FLYERS ELITE	311



18U FINAL KRACH RATINGS DID NOT QUALIFY FOR PLAYOFFS

11	SKIPJACKS HOCKEY ACADEMY	300
12	PHILADELPHIA FLYERS ELITE	299
13	ROCKETS HOCKEY CLUB ELITE	173
14	CP DYNAMO	147
15	MERCER CHIEFS ELITE	85
16	UTICA IR. COMETS	52



KRACH RATINGS

WEEK ENDING ON FEBRUARY 12TH - 10U SUBDIVISION

10U MAJOR

2652	PAL JR. ISLANDERS	SUPER 6*
2065	CT JR. RANGERS ELITE	SUPER 6*
1042	WOODBRIDGE WOLFPACK	SUPER 6*
993	JERSEY HITMEN	SUPER 6*
566	WESTCHESTER EXPRESS	SUPER 6*
562	REVOLUTION ELITE	SUPER 6*
244	NY AVIATORS	FROZEN 4*
151	MERCER CHIEFS	FROZEN 4*
87	UTICA JR. COMETS	FROZEN 4*
65	ROCKETS HOCKEY CLUB	FROZEN 4*

*ALL SUPER 6 AND FROZEN 4 QUALIFY FOR PLAYOFFS

10U MINOR

2835	JERSEY HITMEN	SUPER 6*
1208	WOODBRIDGE WOLFPACK	SUPER 6*
1004	UTICA JR. COMETS	SUPER 6*
358	REVOLUTION ELITE	SUPER 6*
246	ROCKETS HOCKEY CLUB	SUPER 6*
246	WESTCHESTER EXPRESS	SUPER 6*
221	CP DYNAMO	FROZEN 4*
100	NY AVIATORS	FROZEN 4*
63	CT JR. RANGERS	FROZEN 4*
45	PAL JR. ISLANDERS	FROZEN 4*

^{*}ALL SUPER 6 AND FROZEN 4 QUALIFY FOR PLAYOFFS

12U MINOR

3173	MERCER CHIEFS	SUPER 6*
1831	WOODBRIDGE WOLFPACK	SUPER 6*
677	PAL JR. ISLANDERS	SUPER 6*
636	UTICA JR. COMETS	SUPER 6*
507	CT JR. RANGERS ELITE	SUPER 6*
401	JERSEY HITMEN	SUPER 6*
348	NEW JERSEY JETS	FROZEN 4*
206	CP DYNAMO	FROZEN 4*
162	ESMARK STARS	FROZEN 4*
131	NY AVIATORS	FROZEN 4*
109	TEAM MARYLAND	FROZEN 4
42	WESTCHESTER EXPRESS	FROZEN 4
6	REVOLUTION ELITE	FROZEN 4

^{*}ALL SUPER 6 AND TOP 4 FROZEN 4 QUALIFY FOR PLAYOFFS



TIER 1 HOCKEY FEDERATION DIVISION STRUCTURE AND PLAYOFF ELIGIBILITY

Intent: The goal of the Tier 1 Hockey Federation is to create competitive balance for all of our teams while giving as many teams as possible a chance to play for a championship at the end of the season.

What you should expect:

- 1. At the beginning of the season, all teams will be in 1 division for your respective level
- 2. While there will be no subdivisions (eg. Premier & Elite), teams will be scheduled against teams of a similar level with the intent of making as many games as competitive as possible.
- 3. At the beginning of the season, standings will be sorted by number of games played.
- 4. In November, we will begin sorting the rankings as determined by KRACH ratings.
 - a. Rankings will be updated monthly as determined by KRACH.
- 5. In December, the division may be divided into subdivisions based on KRACH ratings.
 - a. Playoff qualification will be determined by each team's KRACH rating.
 - b. If there are 9 or less teams, a minimum of 4 teams will qualify for for the Playoffs (6 if 10 or more teams)

KRACH

What is it? - KRACH is a team's win/loss ratio multiplied by strength of schedule

Why do we use KRACH rather than points?:

- 1. THF teams play an unbalanced schedule
 - a. Teams do not play all the teams in their respective division
 - b. Teams that play a more difficult schedule would be punished in the standings based on points
- 2. The THF offers 2 season structures, full season and partial season.
 - a. Teams in an age division/classification will not play an equal number of games.
 - b. Using KRACH rather than points earned will balance this so teams playing fewer games are fairly measured within their division
 - Teams will change their subdivision until the final regular season game is played